FILED

J. Mark Stewart (Wy. Bar No. 6-4121) Davis & Cannon, LLP

422 W. 26th Street Cheyenne, WY 82001

Tel: 307-634-3210 Fax: 307-778-7118 Attorney for Petitioner Dec 02, 2009

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF)	
SUBLETTE COUNTY FROM THE)	
FINAL DETERMINATION FOR)	
REQUIREMENT OF AN ENGINEERED)	Docket No. 09-5601
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM)	
MARBLETON #2 LANDFILL)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF J. MARK STEWART

COMES NOW J. Mark Stewart of Davis & Cannon, LLP and enters his appearance on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Sublette, Wyoming in the above-entitled matter. Pleadings and correspondence to be served on Sublette County should henceforth be directed as provided below:

J. Mark Stewart
Davis & Cannon, LLP
422 W. 26th Street
P.O. Box 43
Cheyenne, WY 82001

Tel: 307-634-3210 Fax: 307-778-7118

mark@davisandcannonchey.com.

DATED this 2 day of December, 2009.

J. Mark Stewart

DAVIS & CANNON, LLP

422 W. 26th Street

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003

307-634-3210

Attorneys for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 2 day of December, 2009, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing by email or hand delivery to:

Chairman Environmental Quality Council 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building, Room 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002 KWARIN@wyo.gov

Mike Barrash
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002
MBARRA@state.wy.us
Attorney for WDEQ

J. Mark Stewart

115